GT202 Datasheet V1.5
 Longysys Electronics （HK） Co.,Ltd       www.Longsys.com
10/F, CHINA AEROSPACE CENTRE,143 HOI BUN ROAD,HK  Tel: 852-23850111
 - 1 -
GT202 IOE Module
Datasheet
V 1.5
Apr  2015

10/F, CHINA AEROSPACE CENTRE,143 HOI BUN ROAD,HK   Tel: 852-23850111
 - 33 -
13. Ordering Code
 GT202 -  W X Y ZZZ
Firmware version
Hardware version
Antenna code
Chip code
Chip code
Code Description
I QCA4002X-AL3B, I-Temp
C QCA4002X-AL3A, C-Temp
G QCA4002X-BL3B, I-Temp
L QCA4002X-BL3A, C-Temp
Antenna code
Code Description
P Ceramic Chip antenna
I IPex Socket, External antenna